## RESOLUTION

City of Nanticoke

## RESOLUTION NO. 16 of 2023

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
ent of Community and Economic Development for
am, as authorized under the Housing and Community
ing compliance with the requirements of said program.
ticoke City Council
tment of Community and Economic Development in
has the legal authority and responsibilit
nd
have undertaken a considerable citizen
itional meetings, hearings and legal notices all of which
ity Development Plan; and
are familiar with the requirements of the
(HCDA) and the Community Development Block Grant
wishes to apply for acid funds
wishes to apply for said funds.
y Council that the
necessary forms and documents to submit an
for Community Development Block Grant funds for the
tor community bevelopment block Grant lunus for the
Personal version Department of Community and Ferrori
Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economi
a national objective,
s to repay the proportion deemed ineligible from
n was developed in coordination with low and moderate
es through the citizen participation process and
es through the citizen participation process and
es through the citizen participation process and
es through the citizen participation process andof the City of Nanticoke City Councilis
es through the citizen participation process andof the City of Nanticoke City Councilis
es through the citizen participation process andof the City of Nanticoke City Councili

Signature

October 18, 2023 Date

Seal